

OFFICE OF THE SPORTS COUNCIL BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY, BHANJABIHAR, BERHAMPUR -7, GANJAM, ODISHA

No. 2889 (170) SC/BU/2023

Date: 17-04-2023

To

The Chairman, P.G. Council// The Principals of all Affiliated Colleges, Berhampur University.

Sub:

Payment of Athletic Fee, 2023-24 - Regarding.

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Athletic Fee per student on Roll has been fixed at ₹ 100/- (One Hundred) only from the Academic Session 2023-24 onwards as per the decision of Annual General Body Meeting of the Sports Council, Berhampur University held on 19.09.2022 duly approved by the Syndicate in its Resolution no. 106 Dated 29.10.2022.

Therefore, the Athletic fees as per the revised rate @ ₹ 100/- per student on Roll may be collected from the academic session 2023-24 and deposited in the University general account. This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Secretary, TARY SPORTEMANUNCIL

Berhampur University

Berhampur-760 007 (ORISSA) Date: 17-04

Memo No. 2890 JSC/BU/2023

- 1) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2) P.A. to Registrar, Berhampur University for kind information.
- 3) Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University for kind information and necessary action.
- 4) Comptroller of Finance, Berhampur University for kind information and necessary action.
- 5) Dr. Saroj Kumar Dash, Asst. Registrar / Web-Master, Berhampur University with a request to upload this letter in the University website. This is for your kind information & necessary action.

Berhampur University Berhampur-760 007 (ORISSA)